EDI Guide - Appendix C
810C - Navy Shipbuilding Invoice
Prepared For:
Defense Logistics Agency
Effective as of version 7.1.3.
This guide remains valid until modified.
This page intentionally left blank.
EDI Guide Appendix C Version 7.1.3

Delivery Order Number, (BIG05)
Invoice Number, (BIG02)
BIG07 - Transaction Type Codes
RH Request for Additional Funds (Use for NSI Invoice)
BIG08 – Transaction Purpose Codes
00 Original
01 Void
05 Void & Replace
BIG09 - Action Code
If “F” is entered, the Final Invoice Indicator in WAWF will be set to “Y”.
If “IN” is entered, the Final Invoice Indicator in WAWF will be set to “N”.
BIG04 and BIG05 Contract Number and Delivery Order Edits
Contract Type is “DoD Contract (FAR)”; Fiscal Year 18 and later
Contract Number Edits:
• No special characters allowed.
• Must be 13 characters in length.
• Contract cannot contain "O" or "I" at any position.
• Positions 1 and 2 cannot both be numeric.
• Positions 7 and 8 (FY parameter) must be numeric and greater than or equal to 18 and less
than 66.
• Position 9 must be alpha.
• Position 9 may not be: B, E, I, J, O, Q, R, U, W, X, Y, or Z.
• Position 10 through 13 in the Contract Number may not be “0000.”
Delivery Order Number Edits:
• No special characters allowed.
• Must be 13 characters in length.
• Delivery Order Number may not contain "O" or "I" at any position.
EDI Guide Appendix C Version 7.1.3
9
• Positions 1 and 2 cannot both be numeric.